other risks FOG
CoC 313 M€

CoC

France

MCEV 2006

13

New business value 2006

• 2006 New business value is € 43m, hence a ratio of 10,3% compared
to APE, and 1,2% compared to PVP

• The values are as follows :

3 631Present Value of Future Premiums (PVP)

417Annual Premium Equivalent (APE)

43New business value

-25Cost of capital, operational risks and non financial risks

-15Financial Option and Guarantees

83Certainty Equivalent

NBV 2006M€

France

MCEV 2006

14

Movement of MCEV

831591240Variances in year 2006

3 3031 0152 288Expected value at 31/12/06

4379-36New business value 2006

24-92116Moving forward and present result 2006

-135--135Dividend paid on real result 2005

3 4141 1062 308Value at 31/12/2005

---Initial adjustments

2 528

-

276

ANAV

1 934

327

513

VIF

327Assumptions changes (economic and non economic)

4 462Value at 31/12/06

789Other changes

MCEVM€

France

Positive experience changes in 2006 of €789m, mainly explained by:

� The positive performance of stock markets in 2006

� The real yield curves in 2006 higher than the one projected in the calculations (risk free rate).

Positive change in economic and non economic assumptions of €327m, due to :

� Interest rates change between 2005 and 2006 (increase in 10 years bond rates from 3,3% to 4,0%)

MCEV 2006

15

MCEV sensitivities 2006

(1) (2) (3)=(1)+(2)

MCEV Sensitivities - Inforce Value 2006
(M€)

Change in
ANAV

Change in
VIF

Change in
MCEV

Change in MCEV as a
% of the central MCEV

Risk free rate -100 basis points 59 -725 -666 -14%

Risk free rate +100 basis points -59 426 368 8%

Equity and property values -10% -90 -297 -387 -8%

Equity and property values +10% 90 283 373 8%

expenses + 10% 0 -155 -155 -3%

lapse rates -10% 0 42 42 1%

Mortality (annuities) -5% 0 -33 -33 -1%

Mortality (other products) -5% 0 37 37 1%

Other claim ratios - 5% 0 129 129 3%

France

MCEV 2006

16

New business value sensitivities

France

21%9,0Lapse rates -10%

-5%-2,3Mortality (annuities) -5%

-59%-25,1Expenses +10%

8,7

-0,6

4,5

-22,8

NBV’s changes

compared to
the central NBV

20%

-1%

11%

-53%

Change in NBV

as a % of the
central NBV

Risk free rate -100 basis points

Mortality (other poducts) -5%

Other claim ratios -5%

Risk free rate +100 basis points

M€

MCEV 2006

17

2006 MCEV : summary

In force business :

• The balance sheet structure (huge unrealized gains on real
estate and equities, bonus funds) allows absorbing many
adverse scenarios